



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0532
Letting Date: September 20, 2023
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 288 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: District 3 Traffic Signal Revisions

Counties: New Haven
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): 000T (373)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arden Engineering Constructors, LLC		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0969062	11.000	4,500.00000	49,500.00	4,750.00000	52,250.00	4,248.00000	46,728.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0020	0970006	125,000.000	1.00000	125,000.00	1.00000	125,000.00	1.00000	125,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0030	0970007	1,000.000	88.00000	88,000.00	67.50000	67,500.00	69.00000	69,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0040	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	17,629.00000	17,629.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0975004	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	228,015.00000	228,015.00	125,264.00000	125,264.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0060	0977001	100.000	21.00000	2,100.00	23.50000	2,350.00	1.00000	100.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0070	0978002	100.000	21.00000	2,100.00	84.00000	8,400.00	1.00000	100.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0080	1017019	31.000	12,500.00000	387,500.00	12,987.00000	402,597.00	12,500.00000	387,500.00
	WIRELESS RADIO ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	1017032	47.000	1,000.00000	47,000.00	1,064.00000	50,008.00	612.00000	28,764.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100	1108110	17.000	10,000.00000	170,000.00	8,503.00000	144,551.00	8,472.00000	144,024.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arden Engineering Constructors, LLC		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	1108117	58.000	34,500.00000	2,001,000.00	29,352.00000	1,702,416.00	31,000.00000	1,798,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	1108208	67.000	250.00000	16,750.00	800.00000	53,600.00	885.00000	59,295.00
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED CELLULAR MODEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0130	1108665	55.000	3,500.00000	192,500.00	6,591.00000	362,505.00	7,000.00000	385,000.00
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	1118012	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	136,266.00000	136,266.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0150	1118301	(1.000)	3,078.00000	3,078.00	66,948.00000	66,948.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0160	1220027	1,200.000	12.00000	14,400.00	15.50000	18,600.00	10.00000	12,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$3,173,928.00		\$3,438,635.00		\$3,446,775.00	
Contract Totals			\$3,173,928.00		\$3,438,635.00		\$3,446,775.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation		(5) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1**Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0969062	11.000	4,650.00000	51,150.00	6,226.00000	68,486.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation		(5) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0020	0970006	125,000.000	1.00000	125,000.00	1.00000	125,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0030	0970007	1,000.000	74.00000	74,000.00	74.00000	74,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0040	0971001	(1.000)	54,000.00000	54,000.00	120,132.00000	120,132.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0975004	(1.000)	263,605.00000	263,605.00	124,000.00000	124,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0060	0977001	100.000	28.00000	2,800.00	25.00000	2,500.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0070	0978002	100.000	85.00000	8,500.00	99.00000	9,900.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0080	1017019	31.000	13,467.00000	417,477.00	14,296.00000	443,176.00	
	WIRELESS RADIO ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	1017032	47.000	1,000.00000	47,000.00	1,456.00000	68,432.00	
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0100	1108110	17.000	9,591.00000	163,047.00	11,605.00000	197,285.00	
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	1108117	58.000	30,000.00000	1,740,000.00	31,985.00000	1,855,130.00	
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0120	1108208	67.000	1,586.00000	106,262.00	1,381.00000	92,527.00	
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED CELLULAR MODEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation		(5) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130	1108665	55.000	7,200.00000	396,000.00	7,502.00000	412,610.00	
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0140	1118012	(1.000)	132,696.23000	132,696.23	215,971.00000	215,971.00	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0150	1118301	(1.000)	72,180.00000	72,180.00	109,251.00000	109,251.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0160	1220027	1,200.000	16.00000	19,200.00	33.00000	39,600.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
Section Totals:				\$3,672,917.23		\$3,958,000.00	
Contract Totals				\$3,672,917.23		\$3,958,000.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							